

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, SERVICES SELECTION BOARD,

Sehkari Bhawan Near Bahu Plaza Jammu. (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Notice

The representations received from aspiring candidates for the post of Physical Education Teacher, District Cadre Kupwara advertised vide notification No.02 & 09 of 2013, Item No.180 and 718 respectively have been verified by reference to available records and claims in respect of the following candidates have been found justified and as such, are hereby informed that their interview for the post of Physical Education Teacher, District Cadre Kupwara shall be conducted on 30th of November, 2015 at Dak Bungalow, Kupwara from 10.00 A.M.

| S.No. | Issued Roll No1 | Candidate_Name | Father_Name | DOB recorded | Category | Notifications/Items called for interview |
|-------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------|----------|--|
| 1 | 1311600040 | AJAY KUMAR | AMAR NATH | 25-01-82 | SC | Item No. 180 (02 of 2013) |
| 2 | 1311600092 | AMIT KUMAR | SURESH LAL | 28-01-82 | SC | Item No. 718 (09 of 2013) |
| 3 | 1311600376 | CHINTA DEVI | SH ASHOK KUMAR | 04-05-74 | SC | Item No. 718 (09 of 2013) |
| 4 | 1311600518 | HARDEEP SINGH | SUJAN SINGH | 05-07-86 | SC | Item No. 180 (02 of 2013) |
| 5 | 1321600354 | RAJESH KUMAR | SH PAKASH CHAND | 04-05-81 | SC | Item No. 180 (02 of 2013) |
| 6 | 1321600391 | Rakesh Chander | Ram Chand | 03-03-81 | SC | item Nos. 180 & 718 (02 & 09 of 2013) |
| 7 | 1321600679 | Sarvan Kumar | Bishan Dass | 25-02-83 | SC | Item No. 718 (09 of 2013) |

Further, candidates are advised to bring two recent pass port size photographs, Photostat copy of each certificate duly attested by Gazetted Officer with his/her seal and signature, and self-signed by the candidate himself/herself for depositing with the Board on the scheduled date and time of interview in addition to original documents.

(S.A Raina) KAS,
Secretary,
J&K Services Selection Board,
Jammu.
Dated: 20-11-2015.

No. SSB/Secy/Sel/ /2015/13081-95

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J & K State.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/ Kashmir for information.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary, GAD for information.
- 5. Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K Govt., Srinagar.
- 6. Financial Commissioner, Industries and Commerce, J&K Govt., Srinagar.
- 7. Director General, Information, J&K Government Srinagar with the request to publish the said notification in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive
- 8. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar. He is requested to kindly broadcast the above said notification appropriately.
- Director, Doordarshan Srinagar. He is requested to kindly telecast the above said notification appropriately.
- 10. Deputy Secretary/Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu /Srinagar.
- 11. Sr. Law Officer, J&K S.S.B, Srinagar.
- 12. Principal Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Government, Srinagar.
- 13. Pvt Secretary to Chairperson SSB, for information of the Ld. Chairperson.
- 14. Incharge Website for uploading of the Notice on the official website of the Board.
- 15. Notice Board.